

WBUD050001592025



M A C C Ex./3/2025

Magma HDI General Ins. co. Ltd represented by Legal Manager Vs. Anarul Haque

Order no. : 07

Dated : 16.01.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through his lawyer.

No SR/AD returned yet.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites upon the O.P. in the meantime.

Fix 06.03.2026 for SR/AD.

(Pinaki Mitra)

J.O. Code : WB00688

MAC Tribunal Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C

