

**IN THE COURT OF MACC TRIBUNAL JUDGE
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

Present : Sri Suresh Biswakarma,
ADJ-1st, Court, (J.O. Code : WB00672)
Incharge of
A.D.J- 2nd Court, Islampur, U/D

MAC Ex. CASE NO – 3/2025
CNR- WBUD05-000159-2025

In connection with MAC NO-176/2018

**MAGMA HDI General Ins. Co. Ltd. represented by Shabari Sarkar
VS
Anarul Haque**

01/29.01.2025

An Execution application is filed today by the petitioner against the Judgement dated 27.09.2022 in connection with MAC No - 176/2018 along with the copy of Judgement.

Heard. Admit. Register it as MAC Execution Case.

Requisite is put in with Process fee.

Issue the same at once.

To 27.03.2025 for SR and AD.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
2nd Court, Islampur, U/D (I/C)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
2nd Court, Islampur, U/D (I/C)